

Contact William Stone
Telephone 603-310-7200

Email wstone@primarybanknh.com Website www.primarybanknh.com FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE October 10, 2019

PRIMARY BANK WELCOMES AVP/BUSINESS DEVELOPMENT OFFICER KATIE MCQUAID

Bedford, NH, October 10, 2019 – Katie McQuaid has joined Primary Bank as Assistant Vice President & Business Development Officer at the locally owned bank's newest branch at 1662 Elm St. in Manchester.

McQuaid previously worked at the New Hampshire Union Leader for 18 years where she held leadership roles across the organization in sales, marketing, community relations, editorial, advertising and circulation. She also wrote the "Scene in Manchester" column, focusing on the good news and great people of her hometown.

Katie will be working alongside Primary Bank's Dallas Lagerquist, managing existing client relationships and growing the Bank's client base. She will partner with small and medium-size businesses, helping them grow through innovative and entrepreneurial banking solutions, products and services.

The lifelong Queen City resident has a long history of community dedication and non-profit advocacy. She is a trustee of the Palace Theatre and a board member of the Nackey S. Loeb School of Communications where she helped found the New Hampshire Solutions Journalism Lab to champion funding for reporting projects at Granite State media companies.

She has also served on the Salvation Army advisory board and as chairman of the New Hampshire Charitable Foundation's Manchester Region board.

The Central High School graduate holds a bachelor of arts degree from Stonehill College and an Executive MBA from Rivier University.

About Primary Bank: Primary Bank is a New Hampshire state-chartered, FDIC-insured bank. The locally owned and operated community bank is known for its pursuit of keeping dollars local to support local businesses and strengthen the New Hampshire economy. Primary Bank delivers a wide range of financial services for

businesses and individuals throughout Southern New Hampshire. For more information please visit www.primarybanknh.com.

